- 1 -
RoHS
AUTOMOTIVE RELAY / 30A TYPE
HX1 SERIES
EM Devices Corporation
EM Devices Corporation
July 2025 ERCP20-043-02E

<APPLICATION>
・ Motor control such as wiper and pumps, Heater control, CR circuit control, Lamp control
<PART NUMBER SYSTEM>
HX1 - 2 U 1 C S
        Enclosure Nil: Unsealed
Type         S: Sealed
        Contact form C:
A:
1 form C
1 form A
        Must operate voltage 1: 6.5V
        Contact Material U:
K:
Silver oxide complex alloy (Standard)
Silver oxide complex alloy (High performance)
        Coil Resistance 2: 225Ω
Contact Form
Contact
Material
Coil Nominal
Voltage
Coil Resistance Sealed Type Unsealed Type
1 form C Standard 12VDC 225Ω HX1-2U1CS HX1-2U1C
1 form A Standard 12VDC 225Ω HX1-2U1AS HX1-2U1A
1 form A High performance 12VDC 225Ω HX1-2K1AS HX1-2K1A
- 2 -
HX1 SERIES
AUTOMOTIVE RELAY / 30A TYPE
EM Devices Corporation
EM Devices Corporation
July 2025 ERCP20-043-02E
<COIL RATING>
 (Ambient temperature: 20°C)
Coil Nominal
Voltage
Nominal
Operating Power
Coil Resistance
(±10%)
Must
Operate Voltage (1)
Must
Release Voltage (1)
12VDC 0.64W 225Ω 6.5VDC 0.9VDC
(1) Test by pulse voltage
<SPECIFICATIONS>
 (Ambient temperature: 20°C)
Items
Specifications
Standard High performance
Contact form 1 form C 1 form A 1 form A
Contact
rating
Max. switching voltage 16Vdc
Min. switching current 1A at 5Vdc
Max. carrying current (3) 35A fuse rating at 20°C
30A fuse rating at 85°C
Contact resistance
3mΩ typical, 25mΩ max.